©On-Bright Electronics                   Confidential                    Preliminary Datasheet
 OB_DOC_DS_2578T01
- 1 -
High Performance CCM/QR Mode Primary-Side Power Switch
OB2578T
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
OB2578T is an excellent primary side regulation
power switch with CC/CV operation for medium

GND
CS
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
OB2578TCP SOP8, Halogen-free in Tube
OB2578TCPA SOP8, Halogen-free in T&R
OB2578TAP DIP8, Halogen-free in Tube
Package Dissipation Rating
Package  RθJA (℃/W) RθJC (℃/W)
SOP-8 85 25
DIP8 70 17
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Value
Drain Voltage (off state) -0.3V to Bvdss
VDD Voltage  -0.3 to 35V
FB Input Voltage -0.3 to 7V
CS Input Voltage  -0.3 to 7V
Min/Max Operating Junction
Temperature TJ
-40 to 150 ℃
Operating Ambient
Temperature TA
-20 to 85 ℃
Min/Max Storage
Temperature Tstg
-55 to 150 ℃
Lead Temperature
(Soldering, 10secs)
260 ℃
Note: Stresses beyond those listed under “absolute maximum
ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These
are stress ratings only, functional operation of the device at
these or any other conditions beyond those indicated under
“recommended operating conditions” is not implied. Exposure
to absolute maximum-rated conditions for extended periods
may affect device reliability.
Output Power Table
Product 90Vac~264Vac Input
OB2578TCP 20W
OB2578TAP 24W
Recommended Operating Condition
Symbol Parameter Range
VDD VDD Supply Voltage 9 to 29V
OB2578T      X          X           X
High Performance CCM/QR mode
Primary-Side Power Switch
Package
C:SOP8